RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY &
CAREERS IN GOVERNMENT

WHEREAS, Careers in Government, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY™
previously entered into an agreement dated June 1, 2015, for the provision of job posting services

WHEREAS, the AGREEMENT expired pursuant to its terms on May 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to renew the AGREEMENT retroactive to
May 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to extend the term of the renewed
AGREEMENT through and including May 31, 2018; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to further amend the renewed
AGREEMENT to increase the total AGREEMENT financial compensation due to a change in the
Scope of Work; NOW THEREFORE,

For valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, COUNTY and
CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. The AGREEMENT is renewed retroactive to May 31, 2016, and all of its provisions shall be
deemed to have been in effect continuously since that time.

2. Section 3.01, the “TERM OF AGREEMENT” shall be amended by removing, “The term of
this Agreement is from June 1, 2015 to May 31, 2016, unless sooner terminated pursuant to the
terms of this Agreement. This Agreement is of no force or effect until signed by both
CONTRACTOR and County and with County signing last, and CONTRACTOR may not
commence work before County signs this Agreement.”, and replacing with “The term of this
Agreement is from June 1, 2015 to May 31, 2018, unless sooner terminated pursuant to the
terms of this Agreement. This Agreement is of no force or effect until signed by both
CONTRACTOR and County and with County signing last, and CONTRACTOR may not
commence work before County signs this Agreement.”

Renewal and Amendment No. I of Agreement between Monterey County & Careers in Government

1of2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and CONTRACTOR execute this RENEWAL AND
AMENDMENT NO. 1 as follows:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR
By:&'\
Contracts/Purchasing Olfficer Signature offhair, Presidedlt, or

Vice-President

Dated: &f‘ﬂ_ -“mru |'{L CED

. N W g

Prinied Name and Title'

Approved as to Hiscal Provisions:
% W/ Dated: JAN 5', 20’ 7‘
4

Deputy Audltor/Con oller

Dated: g_‘/')’su

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

Printed Name and Title

Risk Management Dated: ‘./ 5/ 7
' L}

Dated:

W

\Béputy County Counsel

Dated: Zlm/f w17

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,

if any, and shall personally sign the Amendment.

Renewal and Amendment No. 1 of Agreement between Monterey County & Careers in Government

20f2



P P
ACORDS
S

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
10/31116

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
Daylight Insurance Brokerage
900 LANE AVE STE 128

SEAN MYERS
(619) 240-7164
sean@daylightinsurance.com

CONTACT
NAME:

% Noy  (619) 240-7169

PHONE
| {A/C, No, Ext):
E-MAIL

NAIC #

CHULA VISTA, CA 91914-4514 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE
Phone  (619) 240-7164 Fax (619) 240-7169 INSURERA: COVINGTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
INSURED INSURER B :
CAREERS IN GOVERMENT INC INSURERC :
1345 S SIERRA BONITA AVE INSURERD :
LOS ANGELES CA 90019 310-403-8022 PMSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
INSR ADDLSUBR POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
E‘?R TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MMIDD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000.00
DAM
] COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY pREG.%Eg?E'ZED’EIEEem, s 100,000.00
" [ [ cLams-mape OCCUR v | v |VBA478947 10312016 | 10/3172017 |-AEREXE Ay bnegerson) | '$ 5,000.00
[] PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $ 1,000,000.00
] GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000.00
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 1,000,000.00
M poLicy U JpERé)‘lz 0 oc DEDUCTIBLE $ 500.00
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY %Oahgglcl}lu%%”stLE LIMIT s
D ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED -
D AUTOS D QBLOSWNED BODILY INJURY (Per accident)] $
PROPERTY DAMAGE
D HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accident) §
LJ L] $
[[] UMBRELLALIAB [ | occur EACH OCCURRENCE $
[] EXCESS LIAB [ ] cramMs-MADE AGGREGATE $
[ ] pep [ rerenmions s
WORKERS COMPENSATION WC STATU- OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN [ 7oRY (iviTs ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA
(Mandatory In NH} E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE| $
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $

Primary and Non-contributory wording is included.

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
The County of Monterey, its affilitates, directors, officers, employees, agents and volunteers, are named as additional insureds under this policy.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

—

County of Monterey
168 West Alisal Street
Salinas, CA 93901

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

SEAN MYERS

ACORD 25 (2010/05) QF

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




